
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501661
DATE : 04.07.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-commissioning of CCTV/ACS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502880

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SITC OF AXIS Q1786-LE FIXED OUTDOOR NETW          1 EA

2 ITEM-00001 SITC OF AXIS Q6318-LE PTZ NETWORK CAMERA          1 EA

3 ITEM-00001 SITC OF SD CARD (256 GB) CLASS 10          2 EA

4 ITEM-00001 SUPPLY, INSTALLATION TESTING & COMMISSIO          1 LS

5 ITEM-00001 CIVIL/MEP WORKS          1 LS

6 ITEM-00001 SITC OF GIGABIT MEDIA CONVERTER          2 EA

7 ITEM-00001 SITC OF GENETEC LICENSE ( CONNECTION LIC          2 EA

8 ITEM-00002 SITC OF AXIS P1467-LE FIXED OUTDOOR NETW          1 EA

9 ITEM-00002 SITC OF AXIS Q6135-LE PTZ NETWORK CAMERA          2 EA

10 ITEM-00002 SITC OF SD CARD (256 GB) CLASS 10          3 EA

11 ITEM-00002 SITC 8 PORT INDUSTRIAL TYPE NETWORK SWIT          1 EA

12 ITEM-00002 SUPPLY, INSTALLATION TESTING & COMMISSIO          1 LS

13 ITEM-00002 SITC OF GIGABIT MEDIA CONVERTER          3 EA

14 ITEM-00002 SITC OF GENETEC LICENSE ( CONNECTION LIC          3 EA

15 ITEM-00002 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION CAMERA POLE HEIG          2 EA

16 ITEM-00002 ELECTRICAL WORKS USING OFF GRID SOLAR PA          1 LS

17 ITEM-00002 WIRELESS TRANSMITTER SYSTEM TO ESTABLISH          1 LS

18 ITEM-00002 SITC OF OUTDOOR JUNCTION BOX ENCLOSURE C          2 EA

19 ITEM-00002 CIVIL WORKS-CONSTRUCTION OF MANHOLES (60          1 LS

20 ITEM-00003 SITC OF AXIS P1467-LE FIXED OUTDOOR NETW          4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501661
DATE : 04.07.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-commissioning of CCTV/ACS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502880

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

21 ITEM-00003 SITC OF SD CARD (256 GB) CLASS 10          4 EA

22 ITEM-00003 SITC OF GIGABIT MEDIA CONVERTER          2 EA

23 ITEM-00003 SITC OF GENETEC LICENSE ( CONNECTION LIC          4 EA

24 ITEM-00003 SUPPLY, INSTALLATION TESTING & COMMISSIO          1 LS

25 ITEM-00003 CIVIL/MEP WORKS          1 LS

26 ITEM-00003 SITC OF S2 MICRO NODE          1 EA

27 ITEM-00003 SITC OF S2 ACCESS CONTROL BLADE          1 EA

28 ITEM-00003 SITC OF CARD READER          1 EA

29 ITEM-00003 SITC OF EXIT PUSH BUTTON          1 EA

30 ITEM-00003 SITC OF EMERGENCY BREAK GLASS UNIT          1 EA

31 ITEM-00003 SITC OF MAGLOCK          1 EA

32 ITEM-00003 SITC OF BRACKET          1 EA

33 ITEM-00003 SITC OF POWER SUPPLY          1 EA

34 ITEM-00003 SITC OF BACKUP BATTERY 12VDC, 5 AMP          1 EA

35 ITEM-00003 LAYING OF CAT6 CABLE          1 LS

36 ITEM-00003 LAYING OF 4 CORE MULTI STRANDED CABLE FO          1 LS

37 ITEM-00003 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF GI TRUNKING A          1 LS

38 ITEM-00004 SITC OF 5 MTR CCTV POLE WITH FOUNDATION          2 EA

39 ITEM-00004 SITC OF WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE( T          1 EA

40 ITEM-00004 SITC OF CISCO 8 PORT SWITCH          1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501661
DATE : 04.07.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-commissioning of CCTV/ACS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502880

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

41 ITEM-00004 SITC OF KORENIX MULTIMODE MEDIA CONVETER          1 EA

42 ITEM-00004 SITC OF POLE CCTV ENCLOSURE          1 EA

43 ITEM-00004 SITC OF 15U WALL MOUNT CABINET WITH PDU          1 EA

44 ITEM-00004 SITC OF POWER CABLING AS REQUIRED         60 M

45 ITEM-00004 TO CARRY OUT CIVIL WORKS INCLUDING MANHO         60 M

46 ITEM-00004 TO CARY OUT MEP WORKS GI CONDUITS ETC         60 M

47 ITEM-00004 TO CARRY OUT UTP/FIBER CABLING WITH ACCE          1 LS

48 ITEM-00004 INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATION, TESTING AND          1 LS

49 ITEM-00005 SITC OF AXIS VIDEO INTERCOM          1 EA

50 ITEM-00005 SITC OF CISCO IP PHONES THAT SUPPORT VID          2 EA

51 ITEM-00005 INSTALLATION, PROGRAMMING, TESTING AND C          1 LS

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
1-commissioning of CCTV/ACS

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501661
DATE : 04.07.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-commissioning of CCTV/ACS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502880

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


